Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Blk
Bull Red
Bull Blk
AVERAGES
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Mix
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
BullCf Blk
AVERAGES
Calf RMF

AVERAGES

CHEROKEE

ASIS/THIN

BRISKET

CRIP

ohLES B0,

Wednesday, February 4, 2026
Total Head Count: 1029

G U U UL UL (UL (UL G QI G

= 2 NN WON P2 NDNDNDNDN 22N -2 -

AVG
SEX DESCRIPTION HEAD WEIGHT

1,205
1,305
1,495
1,615
1,770
1,880
1,900
1,940
1,960
1,965
2,235

1,752

75

155
230
490
500
510
570
590
599
625
645
668
700
805
975

556

40

40

SOLD

BY
CcwTt

CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
CcwTt

CwT
HEAD
HEAD

CwT

CcwTt

CwTt

CWT

CcwTt

CwT

CWT

CwTt

CWT

CcwTt

CWT

CWT

HEAD

— PRICE

CWT HEAD
152.50 1,837.63
145.00 1,892.25
174.00 2,601.30
187.00 3,020.05
75.00 1,327.50
190.00 3,572.00
187.00 3,553.00
188.00 3,647.20
163.00 3,194.80
185.00 3,635.25
183.00 4,090.05
167.99 2,942.82
0.00 0.00
661.29 1,025.00
782.61 1,800.00
320.00 1,568.00
360.00 1,800.00
450.00 2,295.00
400.00 2,280.00
350.00 2,065.00
360.00 2,155.50
382.50 2,390.63
382.50 2,467.13
350.00 2,336.25
345.00 2,415.00
320.00 2,576.00
282.50 2,754.38
377.01 2,097.98
375.00 150.00
375.00 150.00



Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow

DESCRIPTION = HEAD WEIGHT

Red
Blk
RMF
Jers
Blk
Red
Blk
Blk
Red
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Red
Blk
Blk
Red
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Spot
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Spot
Blk
Jers
Red
Red
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Red
Red
Red
Red
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk

S BRAND

BLIND

WATCH

WATCH

KNOT/JAW

ASIS/THIN

S BRAND
ASIS

BRAND CA

WATCH
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695
755
780
795
815
865
890
915
940
945
950
975
990
995
1,025
1,025
1,035
1,045
1,050
1,050
1,060
1,060
1,070
1,085
1,085
1,105
1,115
1,170
1,170
1,190
1,195
1,240
1,250
1,275
1,275
1,280
1,295
1,310
1,310
1,315
1,325
1,335
1,345
1,350
1,365
1,430

BY
CcwTt

CwT
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT

CwT
CwT

CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
HEAD
CwT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
HEAD
CwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
CWT
CwTt
HEAD
HEAD
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CwTt
CWT

CWT
260.00

280.00
270.00
150.00

92.50

60.00
215.00
265.00
115.00
270.00
247.50
255.00
187.50
125.00

85.00
270.00
131.00
155.00
132.50
200.00
140.00
270.00
141.00
148.00
195.00
200.00

50.00
137.00
265.00
127.50

90.00
233.87
167.00
148.00
110.00
157.00
203.00
158.00
221.37
197.72
141.00
136.00
143.00
159.00
163.00
163.00

HEAD
1,807.00

2,114.00
2,106.00
1,192.50

753.88

519.00
1,913.50
2,424.75
1,081.00
2,551.50
2,351.25
2,486.25
1,856.25
1,243.75

871.25
2,767.50
1,355.85
1,619.75
1,391.25
2,100.00
1,484.00
2,862.00
1,508.70
1,605.80
2,115.75
2,210.00

557.50
1,602.90
3,100.50
1,617.25
1,075.50
2,900.00
2,087.50
1,887.00
1,402.50
2,009.60
2,628.85
2,069.80
2,900.00
2,600.00
1,868.25
1,815.60
1,923.35
2,146.50
2,224.95
2,330.90



SEX  DESCRIPTION = HEAD WEIGHT

Cow Blk
Cow BMF
Cow Red
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
Cow Blk
AVERAGES

Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr BMF
Hfr BMF
Hfr Blk
Hfr Char
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr RWF
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr BMF
Hfr Mix
Hfr Blk
Hfr Char
Hfr Mix
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Mix
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr RMF
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Blk
Hfr Mix

WATCH

PINK EYE

1BADEYE

GOOFY

HAIRY
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1,465
1,475
1,520
1,525
1,535
1,550
1,570

1,154

95

170
245
245
245
325
325
335
350
350
358
360
370
386
390
430
430
435
445
458
465
470
473
489
495
495
495
515
522
522
530
532
535
540
543
553
558

CcwTt
CWT
HEAD
CwT
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
CwT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
HEAD
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CwTt
CWT
CcwTt

CWT
156.00
148.00
177.63
161.00
169.38
180.65
165.61

170.91

1,157.89
441.18
673.47
673.47
673.47
520.00
480.00
550.00
485.00
530.00
535.00
500.00
350.00
495.00
310.00
174.42
410.00
420.00
280.00
415.00
430.00
270.00
300.00
432.50
405.00
420.00
395.00
422.50
390.00
427.50
375.00
427.00
280.00
420.00
400.00
430.00
305.00

HEAD
2,285.40
2,183.00
2,700.00
2,455.25
2,600.00
2,800.00
2,600.00

1,972.92

1,100.00

750.00
1,650.00
1,650.00
1,650.00
1,690.00
1,560.00
1,842.50
1,697.50
1,855.00
1,917.08
1,800.00
1,295.00
1,909.88
1,209.00

750.00
1,763.00
1,827.00
1,246.00
1,898.63
1,999.50
1,269.00
1,420.00
2,114.93
2,004.75
2,079.00
1,955.25
2,175.88
2,034.50
2,231.55
1,987.50
2,272.25
1,498.00
2,266.60
2,171.43
2,375.75
1,700.38



SEX  DESCRIPTION HEAD

Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr

Hfr
Hfr
Hfr

Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr
Hfr

Mix
Blk
Mix
Mix
Blk
XBred
Blk
Blk
Red
Mix
Mix
Mix
Mix
Mix
RWF
Blk
Blk
Blk
Char
Blk
Spot
Red
Blk
Blk
Char

AVERAGES

Str
Str

Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str

Blk
Blk

Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Char
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk

BREDS

BREDS

BRED 4 M

BRED

BRED 4 M
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WEIGHT
577

584
599
610
625
653
658

665
675
692

698
733
738
755
769
775
799
800
815
820
820
845
851
915
960

639

270
330

405
430
442
445
445
470
505
505
505
510
530
550
568
573
587
593
617

BY
CWT

CcwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CcwTt

CWT
CWT
CWT

CcwTt
CwT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT

HEAD
CwTt

CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CcwTt

CWT
CWT
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CwTt
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CwTt

CWT
330.00

410.00
410.00
377.50

0.00
337.50
370.00

375.00
312.50
364.00

360.00
265.00
340.00
351.50
346.00

0.00
338.00
295.00
270.00
336.00
255.00
290.00
313.00
292.50
270.00

363.11

722.22
590.00

200.00
450.00
535.00
475.00
510.00
410.00
310.00
460.00
495.00
370.00
475.00
445.00
455.00
382.50
470.00
440.00
402.50

HEAD
1,903.00

2,393.38
2,454.41
2,302.75

0.00
2,202.19
2,435.83

2,492.31
2,109.38
2,517.39

2,514.00
1,941.13
2,510.33
2,654.65
2,660.74
0.00
2,701.18
2,360.00
2,200.50
2,754.08
2,091.00
2,450.50
2,663.98
2,676.38
2,592.00

2,318.69

1,950.00
1,947.00

810.00
1,935.00
2,362.92
2,113.75
2,269.50
1,927.00
1,565.50
2,323.00
2,499.75
1,887.00
2,517.50
2,447.50
2,585.92
2,191.73
2,758.31
2,610.67
2,482.08



SEX  DESCRIPTION = HEAD WEIGHT

Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str

Blk 4
Blk 1
BWF 1
Mix 12
Blk 2
Blk 11
Blk 9
Mix 9
Blk 6
Blk EXTRAHA 1
Blk 8
Blk RUPTURE 1
RMF  WALKS BA 1
Mix 22
Blk 2
Mix 5
Mix 14
Mix 2
Blk 17
Mix 10
Mix 8
Mix 52
Mix 6
Blk 9
Mix 23
RWF 2
Blk 139
Blk  WALKS BA 1
Mix

Blk

Blk 61
Mix 31
Blk STAG 1
Blk 61
Mix 39
Blk 8
Red CROOKH 1
Blk

Blk 10
Mix 6

AVERAGES

1,
1,
1,
1,

841

618
635
645
648
673
683
683
691
709
710
718
725
725
739
770
772
778
793
793
795
798
808
822
827
867
868
875
875
880
894
924
936
955
958
960
968
040
045
060
238

BY
CWT

CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CcwTt
CwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CwT
CcwTt
CwTt
CWT
CcwTt
CWT
CWT
CwT
CWT
CcwTt

CWT
400.00

350.00
350.00
372.00
352.50
412.50
410.00
407.00
380.00
290.00
392.00

55.00
230.00
383.00
359.00
362.00
373.00
363.00
371.00
361.00
330.00
359.00
350.00
356.00
350.00
245.00
352.25
230.00
275.00
339.00
348.00
336.00
292.50
342.00
329.00
331.00
300.00
292.00
295.00
236.00

352.66

HEAD
2,470.00

2,222.50
2,257.50
2,408.70
2,370.56
2,816.25
2,799.39
2,810.56
2,694.83
2,059.00
2,815.05
398.75
1,667.50
2,829.85
2,764.30
2,794.64
2,902.74
2,876.78
2,941.81
2,868.15
2,631.75
2,902.38
2,875.83
2,942.93
3,033.59
2,125.38
3,081.55
2,012.50
2,420.00
3,029.81
3,216.72
3,145.39
2,793.38
3,275.91
3,1568.40
3,202.43
3,120.00
3,051.40
3,127.00
2,922.47

2,967.58



