

CHEROKEE

SALES CO.

Wednesday, February 4, 2026

Total Head Count: 1029

SEX	DESCRIPTION	AVG		SOLD BY	PRICE	
		HEAD	WEIGHT		CWT	HEAD
Bull	Blk	1	1,205	CWT	152.50	1,837.63
Bull	Blk ASIS/THIN	1	1,305	CWT	145.00	1,892.25
Bull	Blk	1	1,495	CWT	174.00	2,601.30
Bull	Blk	1	1,615	CWT	187.00	3,020.05
Bull	Blk BRISKET	1	1,770	CWT	75.00	1,327.50
Bull	Blk	1	1,880	CWT	190.00	3,572.00
Bull	Blk	1	1,900	CWT	187.00	3,553.00
Bull	Blk	1	1,940	CWT	188.00	3,647.20
Bull	Blk	1	1,960	CWT	163.00	3,194.80
Bull	Red CRIP	1	1,965	CWT	185.00	3,635.25
Bull	Blk	1	2,235	CWT	183.00	4,090.05
AVERAGES			1,752		167.99	2,942.82
BullCf	Blk	1	75	CWT	0.00	0.00
BullCf	Blk	1	155	HEAD	661.29	1,025.00
BullCf	Blk	2	230	HEAD	782.61	1,800.00
BullCf	Blk	1	490	CWT	320.00	1,568.00
BullCf	Mix	2	500	CWT	360.00	1,800.00
BullCf	Blk	2	510	CWT	450.00	2,295.00
BullCf	Blk	2	570	CWT	400.00	2,280.00
BullCf	Blk	1	590	CWT	350.00	2,065.00
BullCf	Blk	4	599	CWT	360.00	2,155.50
BullCf	Blk	2	625	CWT	382.50	2,390.63
BullCf	Blk	3	645	CWT	382.50	2,467.13
BullCf	Blk	2	668	CWT	350.00	2,336.25
BullCf	Blk	2	700	CWT	345.00	2,415.00
BullCf	Blk	1	805	CWT	320.00	2,576.00
BullCf	Blk	1	975	CWT	282.50	2,754.38
AVERAGES			556		377.01	2,097.98
Calf	RMF	1	40	HEAD	375.00	150.00
AVERAGES			40		375.00	150.00

SEX	DESCRIPTION	HEAD	WEIGHT	BY	CWT	HEAD
Cow	Red	1	695	CWT	260.00	1,807.00
Cow	Blk	1	755	CWT	280.00	2,114.00
Cow	RMF	1	780	CWT	270.00	2,106.00
Cow	Jers S BRAND	1	795	CWT	150.00	1,192.50
Cow	Blk	1	815	CWT	92.50	753.88
Cow	Red BLIND	1	865	CWT	60.00	519.00
Cow	Blk	1	890	CWT	215.00	1,913.50
Cow	Blk	1	915	CWT	265.00	2,424.75
Cow	Red WATCH	1	940	CWT	115.00	1,081.00
Cow	Blk	1	945	CWT	270.00	2,551.50
Cow	Blk	1	950	CWT	247.50	2,351.25
Cow	Blk WATCH	1	975	CWT	255.00	2,486.25
Cow	Blk	1	990	CWT	187.50	1,856.25
Cow	Blk	1	995	CWT	125.00	1,243.75
Cow	Red	1	1,025	CWT	85.00	871.25
Cow	Blk	1	1,025	CWT	270.00	2,767.50
Cow	Blk	1	1,035	CWT	131.00	1,355.85
Cow	Red	1	1,045	CWT	155.00	1,619.75
Cow	Blk	1	1,050	CWT	132.50	1,391.25
Cow	Blk	1	1,050	HEAD	200.00	2,100.00
Cow	Blk	1	1,060	CWT	140.00	1,484.00
Cow	Blk	1	1,060	CWT	270.00	2,862.00
Cow	Spot	1	1,070	CWT	141.00	1,508.70
Cow	Blk KNOT/JAW	1	1,085	CWT	148.00	1,605.80
Cow	Blk	1	1,085	CWT	195.00	2,115.75
Cow	Blk	1	1,105	CWT	200.00	2,210.00
Cow	Blk ASIS/THIN	1	1,115	CWT	50.00	557.50
Cow	Spot	1	1,170	CWT	137.00	1,602.90
Cow	Blk	1	1,170	CWT	265.00	3,100.50
Cow	Jers S BRAND	1	1,190	CWT	127.50	1,517.25
Cow	Red ASIS	1	1,195	CWT	90.00	1,075.50
Cow	Red	1	1,240	HEAD	233.87	2,900.00
Cow	Blk	1	1,250	CWT	167.00	2,087.50
Cow	Blk	1	1,275	CWT	148.00	1,887.00
Cow	Blk BRAND CA	1	1,275	CWT	110.00	1,402.50
Cow	Blk	1	1,280	CWT	157.00	2,009.60
Cow	Blk	1	1,295	CWT	203.00	2,628.85
Cow	Red	1	1,310	CWT	158.00	2,069.80
Cow	Red	1	1,310	HEAD	221.37	2,900.00
Cow	Red	1	1,315	HEAD	197.72	2,600.00
Cow	Red	1	1,325	CWT	141.00	1,868.25
Cow	Blk WATCH	1	1,335	CWT	136.00	1,815.60
Cow	Blk	1	1,345	CWT	143.00	1,923.35
Cow	Blk	1	1,350	CWT	159.00	2,146.50
Cow	Blk	1	1,365	CWT	163.00	2,224.95
Cow	Blk	1	1,430	CWT	163.00	2,330.90

<u>SEX</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>HEAD</u>	<u>WEIGHT</u>	<u>BY</u>	<u>CWT</u>	<u>HEAD</u>
Cow	Blk	1	1,465	CWT	156.00	2,285.40
Cow	BMF	1	1,475	CWT	148.00	2,183.00
Cow	Red	1	1,520	HEAD	177.63	2,700.00
Cow	Blk	1	1,525	CWT	161.00	2,455.25
Cow	Blk WATCH	1	1,535	HEAD	169.38	2,600.00
Cow	Blk	1	1,550	HEAD	180.65	2,800.00
Cow	Blk	1	1,570	HEAD	165.61	2,600.00
AVERAGES			1,154		170.91	1,972.92
Hfr	Blk	1	95	HEAD	1,157.89	1,100.00
Hfr	Blk	1	170	HEAD	441.18	750.00
Hfr	Blk	1	245	HEAD	673.47	1,650.00
Hfr	Blk	1	245	HEAD	673.47	1,650.00
Hfr	Blk	1	245	HEAD	673.47	1,650.00
Hfr	BMF	1	325	CWT	520.00	1,690.00
Hfr	BMF PINK EYE	1	325	CWT	480.00	1,560.00
Hfr	Blk	1	335	CWT	550.00	1,842.50
Hfr	Char	1	350	CWT	485.00	1,697.50
Hfr	Blk	1	350	CWT	530.00	1,855.00
Hfr	Blk	3	358	CWT	535.00	1,917.08
Hfr	RWF	1	360	CWT	500.00	1,800.00
Hfr	Blk	1	370	CWT	350.00	1,295.00
Hfr	Blk	6	386	CWT	495.00	1,909.88
Hfr	Blk	1	390	CWT	310.00	1,209.00
Hfr	BMF 1 BAD EYE	1	430	HEAD	174.42	750.00
Hfr	Mix	2	430	CWT	410.00	1,763.00
Hfr	Blk	1	435	CWT	420.00	1,827.00
Hfr	Char	1	445	CWT	280.00	1,246.00
Hfr	Mix	2	458	CWT	415.00	1,898.63
Hfr	Blk	1	465	CWT	430.00	1,999.50
Hfr	Blk	1	470	CWT	270.00	1,269.00
Hfr	Mix	3	473	CWT	300.00	1,420.00
Hfr	Blk	10	489	CWT	432.50	2,114.93
Hfr	Blk	2	495	CWT	405.00	2,004.75
Hfr	Blk	8	495	CWT	420.00	2,079.00
Hfr	RMF	2	495	CWT	395.00	1,955.25
Hfr	Blk	2	515	CWT	422.50	2,175.88
Hfr	Blk	3	522	CWT	390.00	2,034.50
Hfr	Blk	5	522	CWT	427.50	2,231.55
Hfr	Blk GOOFY	1	530	CWT	375.00	1,987.50
Hfr	Blk	7	532	CWT	427.00	2,272.25
Hfr	Blk HAIRY	1	535	CWT	280.00	1,498.00
Hfr	Blk	15	540	CWT	420.00	2,266.60
Hfr	Blk	7	543	CWT	400.00	2,171.43
Hfr	Blk	2	553	CWT	430.00	2,375.75
Hfr	Mix	2	558	CWT	305.00	1,700.38

<u>SEX</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>HEAD</u>	<u>WEIGHT</u>	<u>BY</u>	<u>CWT</u>	<u>HEAD</u>
Hfr	Mix	3	577	CWT	330.00	1,903.00
Hfr	Blk	4	584	CWT	410.00	2,393.38
Hfr	Mix	11	599	CWT	410.00	2,454.41
Hfr	Mix	3	610	CWT	377.50	2,302.75
Hfr	Blk BREDS	2	625	CWT	0.00	0.00
Hfr	XBred	2	653	CWT	337.50	2,202.19
Hfr	Blk	6	658	CWT	370.00	2,435.83
Hfr	Blk	13	665	CWT	375.00	2,492.31
Hfr	Red	2	675	CWT	312.50	2,109.38
Hfr	Mix	22	692	CWT	364.00	2,517.39
Hfr	Mix	6	698	CWT	360.00	2,514.00
Hfr	Mix	2	733	CWT	265.00	1,941.13
Hfr	Mix	3	738	CWT	340.00	2,510.33
Hfr	Mix	64	755	CWT	351.50	2,654.65
Hfr	RWF	5	769	CWT	346.00	2,660.74
Hfr	Blk BREDS	2	775	CWT	0.00	0.00
Hfr	Blk	6	799	CWT	338.00	2,701.18
Hfr	Blk BRED 4 M	1	800	CWT	295.00	2,360.00
Hfr	Char BRED	1	815	CWT	270.00	2,200.50
Hfr	Blk	15	820	CWT	336.00	2,754.08
Hfr	Spot	1	820	CWT	255.00	2,091.00
Hfr	Red	1	845	CWT	290.00	2,450.50
Hfr	Blk	9	851	CWT	313.00	2,663.98
Hfr	Blk	1	915	CWT	292.50	2,676.38
Hfr	Char BRED 4 M	1	960	CWT	270.00	2,592.00

AVERAGES **639** **363.11** **2,318.69**

Str	Blk	3	270	HEAD	722.22	1,950.00
Str	Blk	1	330	CWT	590.00	1,947.00
Str	Blk ODD BUIL	1	405	CWT	200.00	810.00
Str	Blk	1	430	CWT	450.00	1,935.00
Str	Blk	3	442	CWT	535.00	2,362.92
Str	Blk	1	445	CWT	475.00	2,113.75
Str	Blk	1	445	CWT	510.00	2,269.50
Str	Blk	1	470	CWT	410.00	1,927.00
Str	Char	1	505	CWT	310.00	1,565.50
Str	Mix	2	505	CWT	460.00	2,323.00
Str	Blk	1	505	CWT	495.00	2,499.75
Str	Blk	1	510	CWT	370.00	1,887.00
Str	Blk	2	530	CWT	475.00	2,517.50
Str	Blk	1	550	CWT	445.00	2,447.50
Str	Blk	3	568	CWT	455.00	2,585.92
Str	Mix	5	573	CWT	382.50	2,191.73
Str	Blk	8	587	CWT	470.00	2,758.31
Str	Blk	3	593	CWT	440.00	2,610.67
Str	Blk	3	617	CWT	402.50	2,482.08

<u>SEX</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>HEAD</u>	<u>WEIGHT</u>	<u>BY</u>	<u>CWT</u>	<u>HEAD</u>
Str	Blk	4	618	CWT	400.00	2,470.00
Str	Blk	1	635	CWT	350.00	2,222.50
Str	BWF	1	645	CWT	350.00	2,257.50
Str	Mix	12	648	CWT	372.00	2,408.70
Str	Blk	2	673	CWT	352.50	2,370.56
Str	Blk	11	683	CWT	412.50	2,816.25
Str	Blk	9	683	CWT	410.00	2,799.39
Str	Mix	9	691	CWT	407.00	2,810.56
Str	Blk	6	709	CWT	380.00	2,694.83
Str	Blk EXTRA HA	1	710	CWT	290.00	2,059.00
Str	Blk	8	718	CWT	392.00	2,815.05
Str	Blk RUPTURE	1	725	CWT	55.00	398.75
Str	RMF WALKS BA	1	725	CWT	230.00	1,667.50
Str	Mix	22	739	CWT	383.00	2,829.85
Str	Blk	2	770	CWT	359.00	2,764.30
Str	Mix	5	772	CWT	362.00	2,794.64
Str	Mix	14	778	CWT	373.00	2,902.74
Str	Mix	2	793	CWT	363.00	2,876.78
Str	Blk	17	793	CWT	371.00	2,941.81
Str	Mix	10	795	CWT	361.00	2,868.15
Str	Mix	8	798	CWT	330.00	2,631.75
Str	Mix	52	808	CWT	359.00	2,902.38
Str	Mix	6	822	CWT	350.00	2,875.83
Str	Blk	9	827	CWT	356.00	2,942.93
Str	Mix	23	867	CWT	350.00	3,033.59
Str	RWF	2	868	CWT	245.00	2,125.38
Str	Blk	139	875	CWT	352.25	3,081.55
Str	Blk WALKS BA	1	875	CWT	230.00	2,012.50
Str	Mix	3	880	CWT	275.00	2,420.00
Str	Blk	8	894	CWT	339.00	3,029.81
Str	Blk	61	924	CWT	348.00	3,216.72
Str	Mix	31	936	CWT	336.00	3,145.39
Str	Blk STAG	1	955	CWT	292.50	2,793.38
Str	Blk	61	958	CWT	342.00	3,275.91
Str	Mix	39	960	CWT	329.00	3,158.40
Str	Blk	8	968	CWT	331.00	3,202.43
Str	Red CROOK H	1	1,040	CWT	300.00	3,120.00
Str	Blk	1	1,045	CWT	292.00	3,051.40
Str	Blk	10	1,060	CWT	295.00	3,127.00
Str	Mix	6	1,238	CWT	236.00	2,922.47

AVERAGES

841

352.66

2,967.58